FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

09-11-2001

Docket No.: 3794-217

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Of

Tab settings → → ▼ 1018394	126▼ ▼	▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereo				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	<u>و</u>				
DAVID R. McGOWAN	Name: THERMO FIBERTEK INC.	16 P				
		437				
	Internal Address:	36				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		<u>60</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Street Address: 436 Quaker Road					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other	City: Queensbury State: NY	ZIP: 12804				
Execution Date: August 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	es 🗵 No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: Augus	t 29, 2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
_	,					
9/06/2001 MBELETE1 00000058 09943716						
2 FC:581 40.00 OP/						
•						
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
Name: Ronald R. Santucci						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit according	unt				
Street Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLP						
	8. Deposit account number:					
711 Third Avenue	05-1145					
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017						
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. RONALD R. SANTUCCI	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Name of Person Signing (Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:					

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David R. McGowan, being the inventor

of certain improvements in a

PRESSURIZED BACKFLUSH SYSTEM

for which an Application for Letters Patent is being filed herewith in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, hereby assign unto

AES Engineered Systems, a Thermo Fibertek Company,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having

a principal place of business at 436 Quaker Road; Queensbury, NY 12804, my entire right,

title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of

protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result

from the application for United States Letters Patent above-identified and in and to any and

all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent

that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be

granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by

the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors

and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of

680132A01083001

PATENT REEL: 012141 FRAME: 0989

protection i	may b	e granted,	as fu	lly and	d as	entirely	as the	same	would	have	been	held	and
enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.													

David R. MoGowan

STATE OF 7,4.)
COUNTY OF Warren) ss.:

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

On this 29th day of lugust, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David R. McGowan, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and as and for the purposes therein set forth.

/ Notary Public

(my commission expires on

JUDITH B. MANNION Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Warren County No. 4625680 Commission Expires 10/31/03

> PATENT REEL: 012141 FRAME: 0990